HP StorageWorks ESL9595 Tape Library
HP StorageWorks ESL9000 Series Tape Libraries
HP StorageWorks ESL9000 Series Tape Libraries provide
a highly reliable backup and restore solution for mission
critical data storage for high-end enterprise customers.
For direct SCSI and storage attached network (SAN)
environments, ESL9000 Series Tape Libraries provide
component level redundancy, high availability, enterprise

License for Direct Backup for ESL – license for Direct Backup option, order 1 per drive
License for Secure Manager for ESL – license for “advanced” Secure Manager option, order 1 per library
Ordering information
5
ESL9595 Tape Library ESL9322 Tape Library
HP StorageWorks ESL9000 tape libraries
What’s included
Warranty and support
For more information
Library Unit, documentation CD including user guide, safety warnings with translations, warranty card with translations, safety
booklet with translations, (2) two keys, SCSI terminators (1 per drive, installed), diagnostic cable (for PC attach), bar code label
samples, diagnostic cable (for PC attach). Note: Supplied with each library: 2 line cords (IEC 320 C19), US/Canada, 2 line cords
(IEC 320 C19), specific to country of destination are provided by region where required
HP provides a one year, limited warranty, together with phone support for the duration of the warranty.
In order to provide ease of installation and maximize uptime and ROI, HP provides a range of upgradable service options.
Part Band for ESL9322 Band for ESL9595 Band for drive Installation
number 0 drive library 0 drive library upgrade kits band
HA113A1 Tape Library HW installation only N/A N/A N/A 5DQ
HA113A1 Subsequent Add-on Tape Drive Installation N/A N/A 8G5 5DU
HA113A1 Command View ESL Installation* N/A N/A N/A 5J5
HA114A1 Tape Library Installation and Startup N/A N/A N/A 5DQ
HA101A3 HW, 3-year, next-day, on-site 8GN 8GP 8G5 N/A
HA103A3 HW, 3-year, 4-hour, 13 x 5, on-site 8GN 8GP 8G5 N/A
HA104A3 HW, 3-year, 4-hour, 24 x 7, on-site 8GN 8GP 8G5 N/A
HA106A1 SW, 1-year, Phone-in, 9 x 5 ** 8FC 8FC N/A N/A
HA106A3 SW, 3-year, Phone-in, 9 x 5 ** 8FC 8FC N/A N/A
HA107A1 SW, 1-year, Phone-in, 24 x 7 ** 8FC 8FC N/A N/A
HA107A3 SW, 3-year, Phone-in, 24 x 7 ** 8FC 8FC N/A N/A
HA109A3 Support plus, 3-year *** 8GN 8GP 8G5 N/A
HA110A3 Support plus 24, 3-year *** 8GN 8GP 8G5 N/A
HP also offers 1-year options for the HW services quoted above.
* Command View ESL Installation is included into HA114A1
** Command View ESL is the only SW package covered by this service